CH \$465.00 75360

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM361445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as assignee of The Bank of New York		11/03/2015	National Banking Association: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Winston Resources, LLC	
Street Address:	122 East 42nd Street, Suite 320	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10168	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75360836	FITNESS TEMPS
Registration Number:	2877073	ACCOUNTANTS TODAY
Registration Number:	1637774	ACCOUNTANTS TODAY
Registration Number:	2725196	CYBERSCREEN
Registration Number:	2331128	WINSTON LEGAL STAFFING
Registration Number:	2205201	WINSTON STAFFING SERVICES
Registration Number:	2181350	WIN-PAY
Registration Number:	1232136	W
Registration Number:	1223643	W WINSTON PERSONNEL
Registration Number:	1120697	ROTH YOUNG
Registration Number:	1491432	WINSTON
Registration Number:	1491431	WINSTON RESOURCES
Registration Number:	1512989	ROTH YOUNG PRIORITY SEARCH
Registration Number:	1116173	DIVISION 10
Registration Number:	1121556	ROTH YOUNG
Registration Number:	0880634	ROTH YOUNG
Registration Number:	1210869	WIN-TEMPS
Registration Number:	1578068	ALPHA
		TDADEMADI

TRADEMARK

900343457 REEL: 005662 FRAME: 0377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122026491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 508-6739
Email: prutzman@thsh.com
Correspondent Name: L. Donald Prutzman

Address Line 1: 900 Third Avenue, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10537.0163
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. Donald Prutzman
SIGNATURE:	/LD Prutzman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page4.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page5.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made and effective as of November 3, 2015 and granted by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as assignee of The Bank of New York (the "Secured Party"), a New York corporation.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 8, 1999 and that certain First Amended, Restated and supplemental Trademark security agreement, dated as of December 21, 1999 (the "Security Agreements") among Winston Resources, LLC, Winston Resources, Inc. (together, the "Grantors") and the Secured Party, the Grantors granted to the Secured Party security interests in certain trademarks identified on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1976 Frames 276-300, and Reel 2111 Frames 254-308, respectively; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Secured Party enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release and reassignment to the Grantors, or their successors in interest of any and all right, title and interest the Secured Party may have in the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreements.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. Secured Party, on behalf of itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby terminates the Security Agreements and terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Security Agreements in any and all right, title and interest of the Grantors, and reassigns to the Grantors or their successors in interest any and all right, title and interest that it may have, in or to the Trademarks or any of them, including, without limitation, the registrations therefor, the goodwill appertaining thereto and the right to sue for past infringement.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Secured Party agrees, at the Grantors expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantors and their successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York without regard to the conflicts of laws rules thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

JPMQRGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name: James / McDonnell

Title: Authorized Signor

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS:

ACCOUNTANTS TODAY	Reg. No. 2,877,073
ACCOUNTANTS TODAY	Reg. No. 1,637,774
CYBERSCREEN	Reg. No. 2,725,196
WINSTON LEGAL STAFFING	Reg. No. 2,331,128
WINSTON STAFFING SERVICES	Reg. No. 2,205,201
WIN-PAY	Reg. No. 2,181,350
Sunburst & Design (W Logo - Sun	Reg. No. 1,232,136
Rays)	
WINSTON PERSONNEL & Design	Reg. No. 1,223,643
(W Logo)	
ROTH YOUNG and Map Design	Reg. No. 1,120,697
WINSTON	Reg. No. 1,491,432
WINSTON RESOURCES	Reg. No. 1,491,431
ROTH YOUNG PRIORITY	Reg. No. 1,512,989
SEARCH	
DIVISION 10	Reg. No. 1,116,173
ROTH YOUNG (stylized)	Reg. No. 1,121,556
ROTH YOUNG	Reg. No. 880,634
WIN-TEMPS	Reg. No. 1,210,869
ALPHA	Reg. No. 1,578,068
ALFA (New York State)	Reg. No. 17120

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

FITNESS TEMPS & Des.	App. No. 75/360,836
FITNESS STAFFING SERVICES	NOT FILED
WINSTON LEGAL STAFFING	App. No. 75/516,663

TRADE NAMES/FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAMES:

Winston Resources, LLC

- 1. Winston Advertising Agency
- 2. Winston Personnel
- 3. Fisher-Todd Associates
- 4. Accountants Today
- 5. Winston Apparel Staffing

Winston Staffing Services, LLC

- 1. Division 10
- 2. Winston Franchise
- 3. Roth Young
- 4. Alpha Temps
- 5. Roth Young Personnel Services
- 6. Fitness Temps
- 7. Winston Staffing
- 8. Winston Data Services
- 9. Winston Professional Staffing
- 10. Winston Legal Staffing

Winston Medical Staffing Services, LLC

- 1. Winston Medical
- 2. Winston Medical Staffing
- 3. Winston Nurse Staffing

Winston Resources, Inc.

- 1. Winston Advertising Agency
- 2. Winston Personnel
- 3. Fisher-Todd Associates

Delta 10, Inc.

1. Fitness Temps

Winston Staffing Services, Inc.

- 1. Delta 10
- 2. Division 10
- 3. Winston Franchise
- 4. Cosmopolitan Staffing Services
- 5. Accountants Today
- 6. Solo Word Processing
- 7. Cosmopolitan Personnel Systems
- 8. Roth Young
- 9. Nova
- 10. Nova Personnel Services
- 11. Solo Staffing Services

- 12. Nova Personnel Systems
- 13. Alpha Temps
- 14. Solo
- 15. Roth Young Personnel Services
- 16. Winston Cosmopolitan
- 17. Fitness Temps

Winston Support Services, LLC

- 1. Winston Medical Staffing Services
- 2. Winston Nurse Staffing
- 3. Winston Pro Temp
- 4. Winston Staffing Services
- 5. Winston Data Services
- 6. Winston Personnel
- 7. Win-Pay

RECORDED: 11/05/2015

- 8. Accountants Today
- 9. Winston Office Support
- 10. Winston Scientific Staffing